603 —8”[183998]

12”[305]
Upstream from
ost No. 32

T

8’—(()1’_’Y[%4)t38] A‘ "

12'—0"[3658] T—‘

rt 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 31

X19 21 23 25 27 33 35 37 39 41

25°

PLAN VIEW

Impact
2270P

43 45 47 49 51

53 55 57 59 61

63 65 67 69 71

737576

11

13 15 17

19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53 55 57 59 61 63 65 67 69 71 737576
ELEVATION VIEW
. SHEET:
Notes: (1) Test shall be performed according to test designation no. 3—11 using MASH Non—Proprletory Cable 1 of 26
2016 criteria. Median Barrier DATE:
(2) The impact location is 12” [305] upstream from post no. 32. Test N MTP—1 6/11/2019
(3) At @ minimum, critical post nos. 26—48 are placed in 18" [457] diameter €s 0. o
hole backfilled and tamped in well compacted soil. Svst L ¢ DRAWN BY:
(4) Test cable tensions of 2500 + 200 Ib [11.1 + 0.890 kN]. Midwest Roadside| ~°°M ¥ YEo
(5) Bottom cable attached to line posts on non—impact side. HE DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:750 |REV. BY:
(6) Span between posts 68 and 69 is 144" [3658]. SOfety FOClllty MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] |KAL/JCH




Top Cable (Cable 4)
Upper Middle Cable (Cable 3)

Lower Middle Cable (Cable 2)
Bottom Cable (Cable 1)

PLAN VIEW

%Coble Assembly (Sheet 22) _‘%Lood Cells

|
Post A / '; — — J7L_'_ :
No. 1 7 - P 2 :
B |
Post -
=it Post Post
i No. 3*“ No. 4 No. 5
mm Post No. 6 Post No. 7 Post No. 8
==t
i ﬁgStz Second Post Concrete
WE% Anchor Assembly
ey
%ﬁ ELEVATION VIEW
\End Post Concrete
Anchor Assembly STEE
Non—Proprietary Cable 2 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
Test No. MTP—1 o/11/209
Cable Terminal Detail oo /iy
. . able Terminal Detai
Midwest Roadside AN
Sofety FO C”ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:78 REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm]|KAL/JCH




Cable Assembly

Cable Anchor
Bracket Assembly

d7

e == ______________Z.-Z_______________________________________IT___'_

Cable Release
Lever Assembly

ed

Note:
h7

End Post Concrete
h3 Anchor Assembly

All cables run over the foot
of the cable release lever.
The middle two cables run

_ through the lever uprights.

Brass keeper rod (Part d7) to be placed after all cables
are installed and tensioned. Slide rod through the 1/4"
[6] holes in the Anchor Bracket, leaving a minimum of
1" [25] on each side of the Anchor Bracket. Bend brass
keeper rod down on each side of Anchor Bracket to

DETAIL A

secure.
K SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 3 of 26
Median Barrier BATE:
Test No. MTP—1 Bz
Cable Anchor Detail iy
. . aple ncnor etails
Midwest Roadside MBS/
Sofety FO Clllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 5:16 |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




Upper Second
Post Assembly

L~

Upper Second
Post Assembly

L~

Second Post

Concrete Anchor

Assembly

-

Lower Second

—qm—— -

15/16”[24]

-
A

DETAIL B
(EXPLODED)

Lower Second
Post Assembly

Second Post Concrete

Anchor Assembly

D ey Rt 1 At i 1 I 1 1 e B

3 m/
o o |
E e IV .
EL - F A
" < o ©o a S5 | X
3
o £
N £
) = |y -
— O n
o % B E
0 e wn_>
o -+
> - 5
s 5 | E
0 T E
T 5= 2
p -
om . <
.. (@] 4+
o < = %
| O [a YR P!
c T + g
(O] c a
Z = - W« |s&
g
()
©O
+
d”
MC
O
i
-+
0
e...n_w
33
=)
=

DETAIL B

Note: (1) Part h2 to be torqued to 25 ft—Ib [33.9 N—m].




96"[2438]

|—> E
o wAssembly
1
G B
N
i - = N/
P ~ - |
l [ : —
I Ground \ Id I
Line
\D |
) 7 % 39 40 14
E
—— 1 N——
A== =
[ 11
DETAIL C
SCALE 1:6
. SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 5 of 26
Median Barrier -
Test No. MTP—1 6/11/2019
Notes: (1) The splice locations may be moved as long as two adjacent cable splices ___
are not located on top of one another in the same post span and are . . Cable Splice Location and MBD,/MKB,/
not too far from impact location. Midwest Roadside S22 o
Safety Facility [ we SCAE 750 [REV. BY:
MTP—-1_R5 UNITS: inA[mm] KAL/JCH




(03) T
i i
] I [ f Frontside i i
7 1/2"[']91] i i
. o 4] ="
@ —-aaj | |
7 1/271191] —1 i ] i
i i
[ T ngn ¥ = :: L] ::
) SLF oy | |
39 1/4"[997] 38"[965] 7 1/2°[191] e |
g R - | |
[l ir—ul i i
i i
15 1/97(393 Cable Assembly i i
/27139] /—¢3/4”[19] L B
DETAIL F
Ground ,[{ SCALE 1:2
Line
7
[ a
Hr-T -0 l
i i
i i
i i
| |
i i
38 3/47[984] 38 3/47[984] I |
| |
| |
H il
[ !
i ==
| |
| |
\‘\1\/)/
DETAIL D SECTION E—E DETAIL G
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW SCALE 1:2 _—
Non—Proprietary Cable 6 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
Test No. MTP—1 R
R DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside Cable Post Details GﬂgKlj//DhﬁmB/
Note: (1) Brass cable clip (Part a3) should be inserted into designated hole and ngety FQC|||ty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:14  |REV. BY:
slot in the post top. MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm]|KAL/JCH




10 1/2"[267]

2”[51]T-_‘
1/8"[3] —

PLAN

VIEW

3 5/8"[92)

3 7/8"[98]

"[191]

N o’

ELEVATION VIEW

Note: (1) Hidden lines not shown on full post views.

B1/4"x3/4"[6x19] 1/2"[13] Rz’{%’g; a]
Slot (Backside) 5/8"[16] )
17[25] —f—— 3/ fﬂ [1a] | =-3/8"[9]
®1/4"[6]—1 7] ) H T
Toll eees Tt
E\EF:H!) ; ¥ i | 147 5/8"[41]
3/47[19] HH— l ! 3
i - R s
(1 - @ H | | T
' ! | | | L3/4719
~1 6 5/8"[168] i | | ! ! | /47[19]
| | X\ %
5 7/87198] . — 3"[76]
i DETAIL H DETAIL |
7 1/2"[191]
»raa1 |- . ¢ 2"[51]
39 1/47[997] 3 5/8"[92] P 9/16,,[14” 7/8"[22]
| W] M 7] T I
3 7/8"[98] < K o : i | i
| 3,/‘ 78"[1981] o i ! ! 1 1/1687[27]
1| 3/16"[4] -+~
i L__1 i i 1.7 5/16:"[8]
! ! 9/16"[14] +H—}—+
| i | T i 3 7/8"[98]
-ty | e |
| » | | '
> | Tpes/enel | -03/8" 10
& -t | | ! |
e - i i i /’?\/i
~ | I N I
—1740- — - DETAIL J DETAIL K
I (FRONTSIDE) (BACKSIDE)
| SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 7 of 26
PROFILE VIEW BACKSIDE VIEW . .
SCALE 1:10 Median Barrier DATE:
Part a1 Test No. MTP—1 6/11/2019
DRAWN BY:
Midwest Roadside| "o Moo 377 AP
Sofety FO Clllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:2 REV. BY:
MTP—-1_R5 UNITS: inA[mm] KAL/JCH




~ 3/4[19] -

7/16t’[11] L J

R3/16”[5]

5/8"[16] 1/2”[13]
' ﬂ::iE:E !
PLAN VIEW
90
3 1/4"[83]
1/8"[~7)]j _______ ®3/8"[10]
1/2"[13]
1 1/8"[29]| __4“
5 8’]’[1 6]
15/32"[12]
15/16"[24]
ELEVATION VIEW
Part a2

27/327[21] /_RZW:S [°) \
| = /8”[3]
1 o1/87[29]
PROFILE VIEW

ISOMETRIC VIEW

P

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable

Median Barrier

SHEET:
8 of 26

DATE:

Test No. MTP—1 8/11/2018
DRAWN BY:
Tabbed Bracket MBD,/MKB/
JEK/DJW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:1 REV. BY:

MTP—-1_R5

UNITS: in.[mm]

KAL/JCH




-1 5/16°[34] —=t-1 1/16”[27] =+—1 9/32"[33]—~
S . g
. N <
N )
$3/8"[10] 1 11/32"[34]— 2 B i
AN Z 3 4
=
| 3 5 5
» | | | |
15,/32"[12]
15/16"[24] I — V |(/ V 1/2’1[1 3] 3/47[19]
g | .
| |
-—5/8”[1st | 3 15/32"[88] , 7/16"[11]
-1 1/8”[29]4]
5"[128]
FLAT PATTERN
Part a2

- |— 0.1

12—
046+
[2.7]

FLAT PATTERN
PROFILE VIEW

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable

Median Barrier

SHEET:
9 of 26

DATE:

Test No. MTP—1 o/m/2018

DRAWN BY:

Tabbed Bracket Flat Pattern MBD/MKB/
JEK/DUW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:1  |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




2 3/4”[70] —]

2 3/47[70]

$24”[610]

1.1/2"[38)
CLR

10 5/8"[270]

\

|
=

W
W

1!
H W
\\//

:H:

0
iy
i
]
[
—#
wa

—

s

S

x

[}
1
|

\

S

—

1
I

A

P

\
Al
b

&

A\Y

[/

1"
3

\
~—=

L
=
1
I

—
i
|
I

A
|

!

1!

I
r
\

3
\

H
1
4

KA

#

1!
i

|

W

CoX

—

I

é

¥
My
iy
Il{u

=
I
i

X

[}

\

1"

1
—/K_

\
I{_|
\

[\

3%

A\

L

|
I

A

=

M
[0

|
T

2 s -4

\

a
\

X 7
I\
!0
i
\\/
#

!
\

i
A

S

yé\g‘i

X
')
l-N
A\

A\

[
1

%

[}

\
]

iy
1

F
\

\
\
W
1
A

\

ISOMETRIC VIEW

Note: (1) The two outer bent anchor studs may need

to be turned inward so they do not stick out of
concrete cover.

Non—Proprietary Cable

SHEET:
10 of 26

Median Barrier

Test No. MTP—1

DATE:
6/11/2019

End Post Concrete Anchor

Midwest Roadside

DRAWN BY:

MBD /MKB,
JEK//DJW /

9 b4 ” | 1 1/2" 38]
3"[76] 6 3/4"[172] I —-”-— (e
CLR 1 I
} THT_‘ju..[‘TﬂT B
o ‘Irll__t:ﬂj it
T == 6 Spaces
A LTI
stimtnniiid R R T
I R IE
f o o LE B Y Y Y
@. | i
ﬁ_-”____ﬁ__:—ﬂﬁ .:r—_—_ﬁ_—_—_ﬂ_ﬁ,
Trﬁ:—TT:—__Tﬁ:IP Tfﬁ“.T“TﬁT 120" [3048]
I (NN Pl
Y ek ot
I NN IR
1o PR A PE RN
—dair Z_diliLl_ 15 Spaces 1_|__7|/tL_Ju_|___
@ 67[152]
= 90"[2286]
i iaiidl T T <
@ e oot
HEERI Lol
RS YR
the e oo hh
B PRI P Jo AL Ly
2 1/27[64] T
CLR ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
I”(\le(?? QTY. Description Material Specification S-;Ereec?}i?(;at?én HOC{SIVéoere
_ 2 End Post Concrete Anchor _ _
Assembly
b1 | 1 |24" [610] Dja. Concrete Min. f'c = 4,0Q0 psi _ _
Anchor, 120" [3,048] Long [27.6 MPq]
4 [13; Hoop Bar with ASTM A615 G
b2 292 ﬁ»]” 533 DiG., 84” r. 60 or EPOX —Coated (ASTM _
[2’1§4] ﬂbent Leﬂgth ASTM A706 Gr. A 75 or A934)
b3 | 8 |#11 %35]L Bar, 114" ASTM A615 Gr. 60 or|Epoxy—Coated (ASTM _
2,896] Long ASTM A706 Gr. A775 or A934)

—Hook Anchor

Class 55 or F2329

Safety Facility

REV. BY:
KAL/JCH




I}\‘eon.'\ QTY. Description Material Specification Treatment Specification Hoé’si\g/jgre

— | 2 |Second Post Concrete Anchor Assembly - - -

c1 1 I']_gng[3o5] Di(]. 2I’1d POSt Concrete AnChOI’, 46 [1,168] Min. f’C — 4,000 pSi [276 MPG] _ _
2 | 1 E)gep[305] Dia. 2nd Post Anchor Aggregate, 2" [51] Standard Strong Soil _ _
3 | 11 ﬁgng[ghol Hoop Bar with 9" [229] Dia., 37" [940] Unbent|astiy Ag15 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60| Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934) -
c4 | 4 |#3 [10] Bar, 43" [1,092] Long ASTM AB615 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60| Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934) -
o5 | 1 foi% x1/4” [102x76x6] Foundation Tube, 48" [1,219] ASTM A500 Gr. B ASTM A123 _
h4 | 1 [3/4"—10 UNC [M20x2.5], 5 1/2” [140] Long Hex Bolt ASTM A307 Gr. A ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FBX20a
h8 | 1 [3/4"—10 UNC [M20x2.5] Hex Nut ASTM AS563A or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FNX20a
h11| 2 |3/4” [19] Dia. Plain USS Washer ASTM F844 ASTM A123 or A153 or F2329 FWC20a

Upper Second
Post Assembly

$12"[305]

1 1/27[38]
CLR

1 1/2"[38]

@ [ cLR (TYP)

Lower Second
Post Assembly

DN I
e r T
™o i
#=ImHe=r *
B !
=:|:|l':|-= =|l|=
LR I
R |y I 1 L
HH | el
o T 0s ekt
| | | | aces
i L » I @ 4 1/4°7108 ISOMETRIC VIEW
@\;ﬁ\‘ﬂr: ﬁ» 46"[1168] T 0 1;;,,%108%] WITH POST INSERTED
L i
i '—:E:' i —:r Note: (1) Brass cable retainers (Part f6) should be inserted
N L A into designated holes, and the ends of the retainers
J:T" :F' J:T' :F should beé bent to retain retainers in the holes.
ot b i SHEET:
ﬁ: ==l'= ==,¢ @\ . ==:F Non—Proprietary Cable 1 of 26
| | | il
%:Hi:::%. %:Hi: Median Barrier oATE:
@\ Gl @\ st Test No. MTP—1 o/m/z0
[l I DRAWN BY:
il Il . . Second Post Concrete Anchor |uep/mks/
Midwest Roadside| Assembly JEK/DUW
” HE DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:15 |REV. BY:
ELEVATION VIEW — 2°[57] PROFILE VIEW SOfety FOClllty MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




18”[457]

APPROX. LAP 3"[76]
1 1/4"([6] 4"102]
PLAN VIEW
11/2°[38]
3/4”=10 UNC (MIN
M20X2.5 .
$20"(508] \ [ : K‘E
1/27[13]
N Z__ » ” ?
7T 1147[2896) 43"[1092] 18 1/47[464]
L ®5 1/4"[133]
A i | $7/8"[22
Part b2 % 48"[1219] T/HRL[J ]
APPR%X “Lap /
< A L .
> 7 l—9 3/8"[238] —
> 29 9/16”[751] Part b4
®8 1/4°[210] 1 -
<
Part ¢3 o -
Part b3 Part c4
ELEVATION VIEW
Part ¢c5
Note: (1) Part b4 total unbent length is 25 9/16” [649].
Bill of Bars
SHEET:
Bar | QTY. | Size |Total Unbent Length| Material Specification Treatment Specification Non—Proprietory Cable 12 of 26
b2 44 44 84" [2,134] ASA-|—SM|'MA§A175O6G|’G;*6%Oor EpOX)/-COCIted (Q)STM A775 Median Barrier DATE:
. 6/11/2019
b3 | 16 | #11 114" [2,896] ASTM A615 Gr. 60 or| Epoxy— Cooted ASTMA775 Test No. MTP—1
; ASTM A706 Gr. 60 A9 e
» . . Reinforcement Details
c3 22 43 37" [940] AS/3:|—SMI'MAE?A175O6G%R6%OO" Epoxy— Cooted éASTM A775 Midwest Roadside rJnEBKD//D%B/
M DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:8 REV. BY:
c4 | 8 | #3 43" [1,092] ASTM ABTD Gr. 60 o Epoxy—C%orte/g%(ﬁr)STM a775 | Safety Facility MTP—1_RS UNITS: in.mrm] [KAL/dCH




3 7/8°[98] — "
3/8"[10] — =

.~ 14 3/8”[365] — =
- 10 7/8"[276] —
7 3/8"[187] |~

olo |0 O )
3/8” [10]
S ISOMETRIC VIEW
3 1/8"[79] L Nt Hl 3/87110]
— 8 1/4"[210] |=
|
PLAN VIEW (P =57 o]l
| AL s
TYP 3/8” [10]l
o (™) > /87 [10]
M AT
Il TT <7 1T 7 11 11l
Ve
Ly e —— = T i
I ) o i e i e il ol | |
(TYP) <
G
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ltem . Material Treatment Hardware
No. [QTY- Description Specification | Specification Guide
- 2 |Cable Anchor Bracket Assembly - ASTM A123 FPAO2
15 1/4"x9"x1/2” [387x229x13 See
d1 1 Coble/Anchor /Bose[ Plate ] ASTM A36 Assembly -
15 1/4"x5"x3/8” [387x127x10 See . SHEET:
a2 | 1 |15 1FxE 58, [ ] ASTM A36 | Assembly - Non—Proprietary Cable 13 of 26
6"x4 1/2"x1/2” [152x114x13 See i i .
d3 2 Exterior/chlé PI(Ete Gusset ] ASTM A36 Assembly - Median Barrier DATE:
- - - 6/11/2019
g4 | 1 [97x57x1/27 [229x127x13] Release ASTM A36 See _ Test No. MTP—1
Lever Plate Assembly DRAWN BY-
3 5/16"x3 3/167x1/2” [84x81x13 See . . Cable Anchor Bracket Assembly |vep ke,
s | 3 Inteéor Coble/Plote /Guss[et ] ASTM A36 Assembly - Mlst]\‘/:eft EOO'?flde JEK/DIW
31 21:)(2 3 /8% 1 2n 89x61x13 See O e y OC' I y DWG. NAME. SCALE:.1:8 REV. BY:
d6é 2 Releése Guséet / [ ] ASTM A36 Assermnbly — MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




15 1/4"[387]

l
|:||:||:||:||:||:||:||:| |—L 3/8[1011‘ , , , ,
PLAN VIEW \ — — ——
_[ 1/27113] PLAN VIEW
' 15 1/4"[387] i
@1@\(191 "
1 1/2” 38] 27151]
517 [25] (TYP[) (TYP) (
— (TYP)
9"[229] »
1 3/8°[35
o o O @/ fe 05 e
2 3/47[70] f I I T T
1 1/27[38] ' I | |
00| 0| o0k, T
I 5 3 3 : -
® L R oSS s222 02 - X S R
>R r e I o 0 o o~ 0
~ - MmN N N — - it
woe © o - o © ELEVATION VIEW
Part d2
ELEVATION VIEW
Part d1
17[25]
-—3”[76]—— 1 3/8"[35] F1/27113]
X 4 1/27[114]
3 1/2'[89] P/ ] SHEET:
) Non—Proprietary Cable 14 of 26
1 1/2"[38] ) .
l Median Barrier DATE:
- Test No. MTP—1 B/n/ens
6 [152]4" DRAWN BY:
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW Midwest Roadside| Gomgonents. ookt D/
SCALE 1:3 Sofety FOCIllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:5 REV. BY:
Part d3 MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL,/JCH




i |
1/2"[13] i i: !
f |
PLAN VIEW
3 1/2"[89] —
7/8"[22] .
1 1/4"[32] 53/4°119]
2 5/87[67] 3 3/87186]
ELEVATION VIEW
Part d6
—1/2"[13]
PLAN VIEW
’(2 5/16”[59]——‘
3 3/16"[81]
1"[25]
!
. 3 5/16"[84] —

ELEVATION VIEW
Part d5

- 2 3/8”[60] —

1/2"[13]
1 3/16"[30]
1.1/2"[38] )
3"[76] -- \ B I
|
|
S~ @1 1/8"[29]
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
Part h13
9"1229] ~ - 1/27[13]
—~ 4 1/2"[114] |‘
3"[76] ‘
57[127] a 7
®1 1/2"[38]
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
SCALE 1:4
Part d4

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable
Median Barrier

SHEET:
15 of 26

DATE:

6/11/2019
Test No. MTP—1 s
DRAWN BY:
Cable Anchor Bracket MBD/MKB/
Components JEK/DIW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:2  |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




Notes: (1) The kicker lever should be flush with the top of the kicker plate.
(2) The 3 1/4” [83] leg of the kicker plate gusset should line up with the
kicker lever.
(3) The bottom of the cable release lever should rest upon part dé.

3/16" 5]

U

|

L 6 1/4”[159] 3 3/8"[86]
PLAN VIEW

— A 7/L _____ -
1/2" [13]”
----- -y - W/i["
(-l (-]
(-l (-l
(-l (-]
(-l (-l
g B b
1/27 137 I @ il
| !
(i (-
(i (-l
(i (-
] L 1
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ltem . Material Treatment | Hardware
No. | QY- Description Specification Specification Guide
SHEET:
- 2 |Cable Release Lever Assembly - ASTM A123 - Non—Proprietary Cable 16 of 26
13 1/2°x3 1/2"x1/2” i i .
el | 1 [343></89x13] 1l ke ASTM A3 |See Assembly| — — Median Barrier o 0ts
3 1/4°x1 3/47x1/2" [83x44x13 Test No. MTP—1
e2 2 Kickér Gusse/t /27 [ ] ASTM A36 See Assembly - e
1 1/47x1.1/4"x3/16” [32x32x5], . . Cable Release Lever Assembly |ugp/mks/
e3 2 49 [432] Uong Square Tube ASTM A500 Gr. B|See Assembly - M|de]\£eft EOO'?flde JEI/DIW
55 3 5 DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:5 REV. BY:
e | 1 LAY (AN [P2SDEL asTv AS00 Gr. BSee Assembly| - arety raciity P NTS: im0




13 1/2"[343)

3 1/2"[89]

ELEVATION VIEW

Part el
|———|—1 1/4"[32]
3/16"[5] 1 1/4"[32]
_ 1
PLAN VIEW
o
1771432] . 7/1___
<

ELEVATION VIEW
Part e3

3]1:—'

1/2"[13] = 1/2" 11
3 11/167[94]
3 1/4"[83]
— JEVZYTSi N—
PROFILE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
Part e2
I—i 5"[127] 4-| 1 1/4”[32]1——-'

ELEVATION VIEW
Part e4

+{5 7
3/16”[5] 1 1/4”[32]
S

PROFILE VIEW

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable

Median Barrier

SHEET:
17 of 26

DATE:

6/11/2019
Test No. MTP—1
DRAWN BY:
Cable Release Lever MBD/MKB/
Components JEK/DIW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:3  |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




/461l

Midwest Roadside

PLAN VIEW
I | — - O
» T
1 5/167[33 T » |
/167 ]—I‘—-: Hin 1/2°[13]
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
I
T
i
Il ”
! 19 3/8"[492]
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
i
Il
T
| 1111 [

ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ltem . Material Treatment
No. |QTY- Description Specification Specification
- 2 |Lower Second Post Assembly - ASTM A123
f1 | 1 |S3x5.7 [S75x8.5], 19” [483] Long Post ASTM A36 See Assembly
f2 | 1 |4 15/16"x4"x3/8” [125x102x10] Base Plate ASTM A36 See Assembly

Safety Facility

SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 18 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
6/11/2019
Test No. MTP—1 1/
DRAWN BY:
Lower Second Post Assembly MBD/MKB/
JEK/DUW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:5 REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




PLAN VIEW

1 3/16"[30]4'-»

| S

® B &

9/16"[14]
y

T

B

&

28 1/2"[724]

1/476]l”
1 5/16"[33] —t=ml 1/2"[13] jt
| IS | S -
ELEVATION VIEW PROFILE VIEW
ltem - Material Treatment
No. |<TY- Description Specification Specification
— | 2 |Upper Second Post Assembly - ASTM A123
f2 | 1 |4 15/16"x4"x3/8" [125x102x10] Base Plate ASTM A36 See Assembly
f3 | 1 |S3x5.7 [S75x8.5], 28 1/8” [714] Long Post ASTM A36 See Assembly | Midwest Roadside
f4 | 1 [18 3/4"x2"x1/2” [476x51x13] Cable Hanger ASTM A36 See Assembly SOfety FOCI|Ity

Non—Proprietary Cable

Median Barrier

SHEET:
19 of 26

DATE:

Test No. MTP—1 6/11/2019
DRAWN BY:
Upper Second Post Assembly MED/MKB,/
JEK/DoW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 18 |REV. BY:

MTP-1_R5

UNITS: in.[mm]

KAL/JCH




i —-2 5/16"[59] —-2 5/16"[59] <—|2 [51] I*

3"[76] 3"[76] , , [MEEI
T SEE T TR PLAN VIEW o 1/2°013]
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW 3/4,3[19] _
LLLLI -
it 2 1/16"[52]
Hi .
Hh =
Hi .
i i /5] il
i m ) f"
Hii i /4708 - 1318721 7/87122) — 4 1/4"[108]
(1111 I S ||
: |
i i _p1/4776] =
i il (TYP) -5
28 1/87[714] | 19714831 | I ~ 4
i (111
i i DETAIL L
il i SCALE 1:2 18 3/4"[476] T
1 m
i i |
i i -
f u -
i i N
iiii ELEVAT|ON V|EW 4 1/4”[1 08] 1 3/8"[35]
iiii Part f1 (TYP) B
Ll ||
ELEVATION VIEW 4 » ka1
Part 3 5/8"[41] 3
3/8”[10
| ||| ||: |‘E /e _JTZB-_gGuge[OA] . 2 1/47[57]
T f ;
S N P vew e ELEVATION VIEW  PROFILE VIEW
$9/16”[14 13/16 217 _17[25]
3 1/27[89] < /(TY )[ : [> 1 (TYP) Part f4
2 1/2"[64]— R1/4P[)6] é"} {'9 SHEET:
11/27[38] /;9 _&‘ 471102] Non—Proprietary Cable 20 of 26
- 1”125 Median Barrier :
1/2 [1 3]j [’ ] @ @ Test No. MTP—1 ZA/:Ew/zmg
O"[O] 13/16"[21] ’
DRAWN BY:
. » . 4 15/167[125 . ) Cable H A bl
4 15/16"[125] o+ 151070281 |- Midwest Roadside| Post Nos. 2 & 75 N
ELEVATION VIEW ELEV/%“?’}]E) VIEW Sofety FOCIllty DWG. NAME. SCALE: .1:8 REV. BY:
Part 2 ar MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




3/8"[10
o

3 1/4"[83]

®3/16"[5]
5/16"[8] (YP)
(TYP)

3 13/16"[97)

Part a3

+ 11/16"[17] / |
. —t {D- F 5/16°(7)
®3/16"[5] —=—= | 5/16"[7] (TYF’E
| (TYPE 1 1/27[38]
$3/16"[5] \
. (TvP) $3/16"[5]
& 1

-~ 2 1/8"[53]4-‘

L 14 1/2"[369] VA |
| Lo | Part 6
/7 7 N
1 (. - L _ _
” —|_ #5/16" (8] —|_ 7/87[21]
1/27[13] | (TYP) i
(TYP)
—Jrf’/ 16 (8 93/16"[5] —
(TYP)
15 3/16"[386] N/
Part d7
Bar | Total Unbent Length
» . SHEET:
a3 4 9/16” [116] , Non—Proprietary Cable 21 of 26
d7 16 1/4” [413] Median Barrier DATE:
- Test No. MTP—1 o/11/209
f6 5 1/8" [130] .
Brass Cable Clip Details 3:‘;%;(?
Midwest Roadside JER/DIW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:1 REV. BY:

Safety Facility

MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm)]

KAL/JCH




Cable Assembly

I}\‘eorT\ QTY. Description Material Specification Treatment Specification H%Siﬁgre
- 4 |Cable Assembly - - -
g1 | 3 Ee/rf'gth[fc]s Dia. $x7 WRC IPS Wire Rope — ASTM A741 Type 1 Class A Coating RCMO1
g2 6 |Bennett Cable End Fitter — 7/8” [22] Dia. ASTM A220 Gr. 50005 ASTM A153 or B695 RCEO3
g4 7 éég —9 UNC [M22x2.5], 11" [279] Long Threaded | agTy A449 Type 1 or ASTM A193 Gr. B7 ASTM A153 orF28362995 Class 55 or RCEO3
g5 P '?Spnnbel}gklsehort 7/8"—9 UNC [M22x2.5] Threaded As Supplied As Supplied _
g6 2 |Threaded Load Cell Coupler - - -
g7 1 |50,000—Ib [222.4—kN] Load Cell — — —
h9 | 4 |7/8"-9 UNC [M22x2.5] Heavy Hex Nut ASTM A563C or equivalent ASTM A153 or_BBSS Class 55 or | pnxoop
h10 | 6 [7/8"=9 UNC [M22x2.5] Heavy Square Nut ASTM A563DH or equivalent ASTM A1535 or_BEDS Class 55 or -
h13 | 2 S|§t2e 3/8"x1/2” [76x60x13] Rectangular Washer ASTM A36 ASTM A123 _
SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 22 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
Test No. MTP—1 o/m/z0
DRAWN BY:
. . Cable Assembly
Midwest Roadside SN
Sofety FO C”ity DWG. NAME. SCALE: 1:13 REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm]|KAL/JCH




®15/167[24]

®2 1/2"[64]

N

\J

SECTION M—M

5 7/8"[149]
M a— —N
/_',—— I S § S
®1 3/8”[35]// ] | @1 1/8"[29]
=
M a— L N
2 1/167[52] 1 3/47144]
1”[25]
EI_EVéIIr? l\gl2 VIEW

Flatten for wrench, if desired

|—7 6 1/2”[165] 4—| |-2 1/4"[57]—|
S N I, pa—
L®7/8" 9 UNC [M22x2.5] ®7/8"—9 UNC [M22x2.5]
11”[279]
Part g4
9 7/87[251]

#1 1/2°[38]1=12 UNF
M39x3
T1 1/27738]

®7/8"—9 UNC [M22x2.5]
” 7/8"-9 UNC [M22x2.5
K /8ol 07/ [M22x ]7

$2”151]

’——T 1 1/4”[32]

/= —¢1 1/8"[29]
2 1/2°[64]
|\
SECTION N-—N

o
~ 2 1/27(64] |- x2.
0 THRU
<—! |—> P
_===d== [}
! SR
s
o
=====:===|-;
O« =P  secrion P-p
g6

SHEET:

=::‘:::::£’ f A k_'/:::::::
11/47[32] - 1 3/4”[44] -
i —————— 1 y e ———
R\ J——— ]
L1 4761
6"[152] ————
Part g5
1 15/16"[49
3/16"[5] /16749] 7/16"[11]
7 5 R3/16"[5]
a P {(
@ 9/16"[14] * 13/16 211 1/8°[3]
REAR VIEW ELEVATION VIEW
Part g3 PROFILE VIEW

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable
Median Barrier

23 of 26

DATE:

6/11/2019
Test No. MTP—1 s
DRAWN BY:
Load Cell Assembly Component uED/ S/
Details JEK/DJW
DWG. NAME. SCALE: 25 |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm]|KAL/JCH




2 1/2"[64] ——

b 2"[51]

-1 1/4°(32)

7/8"[22] -|-——

3/16"[5]

)

<1 1/8"[29]

15/16”[24] }-—
“ ——~+5/8"[16]

1/47[6]

S

7/16”[11]
j3/4”[19]

________ L)
I ®9/16"[14] @
——J | e
5/16"—8 UNC [M8x1.25] ) [ : | // : :
1/2’ —13 UNC TM14x2 » 5/16”—18 UNC [M8x1.25 ;
Port b1 Part /4" 161+ (+.005 Oversize GH11 SP PT) 01°[25]
Part h5 5/8”[15]
| 9 1/2"[241] | “1 1/16"[27]"
1 1/4”[32].( PN Ga—
5/8"—11 UNC [M16x2]
Part h3 ®5/87[16] —
Part h7
5/8"[16] -1 7/16"[37] — ] 7/8"[22] |-
| 5 1/2"[140] 1 1/8"[29]
1 3/4"[44] — “ " —\ A ( ‘
e .
3/4”—10 UNC [M20x2.5] \ )
__ /
Part h4 Part h8 $7/8"[22]
Part h9
®9/16"[14]
" 1/8”[2]
p27N ©13/16"[21] 1 F1/814]
- 1/8"[29] - ~3/4" 191
i ®1 1/16"[27]
/ \ Part h12

N\

$7/8"[22]

Part h10

Part h11

Midwest Roadside
Safety Facility

Non—Proprietary Cable
Median Barrier
Test No. MTP—1

Hardware

SHEET:
24 of 26

DATE:

6/11/2019

DRAWN BY:

MBD /MKB,
JEK//DJW /

DWG. NAME.
MTP—-1_R5

SCALE: 4:5
UNITS: in.[mm]

REV. BY:
KAL/JCH




I}c\‘eorrj QTY. Description Material Specification Treatment Specification Hoé’g%gre
a1 | 72 [HSS 3x2x1/8 %7/62;1[x139]] 78" 11,981] Long Steel ASTM A500 Gr. C ASTM A123 R
a2 |216|5"x15/16"x12—Gauge [128x24x2.7] Tabbed Bracket Hot—Rolled ASTM A1011 HSLA Gr. 50 ASTM A123 —
b1 2 |24” [610] Dia. Concrete Anchor, 120" [3,048] Long Min. f'c = 4,000 psi [27.6 MPq] - -
b2 | 44 #241@43]] Ui%%%tB‘L’ernggﬁh 217 [533] Dia., 84 ASTM A615 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60 |Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934) -
b3 | 16 |#11 [35] Bar, 114" [2,896] Long ASTM AG615 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60 |Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934) -
b4 | 16 |3/4"=10 UNC [M20x2.5] J—Hook Anchor ASTM A449 ASTM A153 or_BESS Class 55 or | rry1eq
cl 2 E$1é83]05gon%0 2nd Post Concrete Anchor, 46 Min. fic = 4,000 pSI [276 MPCI] _ _
2 5 I1Dgep|:305] Dia. 2nd Post Anchor Aggregate, 2” [51] Standard Strong Soil _ _
c3 | 22 ﬁbglg’]L';ﬁ;@] Bar with 9" [229] Dia., 37" [940] ASTM AB15 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60 |Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934)|  —
c4 | 8 |#3 [10] Bar, 43" [1,092] Long ASTM A615 Gr. 60 or ASTM A706 Gr. 60 |Epoxy—Coated (ASTM A775 or A934)|  —
o5 5 Er1x23>1gi/ljtong[102x76x6] Foundation Tube, 48 ASTM A500 Gr. B ASTM A123 _
d1 P |l|50t;/4 x9"x1/2" [387x229x13] Cable Anchor Base ASTM A36 See Assembly _
d2 2 E)Fot;/4 x5 X3/8 [387)(127)(10] Anchor Bracket ASTM A36 See ASSembly _
d3 4 guxsieg/Z x1/2” [152x114x13] Exterior Cable Plate ASTM A36 See Assemnbly _
d4 2 19"x5"x1/2" [229x127x13] Release Lever Plate ASTM A36 See Assembly -
d5 6 qu?é1gu§2eg/16 x1/2" [84x81x13] Interior Cable ASTM A36 See Assembly _
d6 4 |3 1/2"x2 3/8x1/2" [89x61x13] Release Gusset ASTM A36 See Assembly -
47 5 Eo/rJgG U|E15b]en|%ia Brass Keeper Rod, 16 1/4” [413] ASTM B16—00 _ _
el 2 |13 1/2"x3 1/2"x1/2” [343x89x13] Kicker Plate ASTM A36 See Assembly -
e2 4 |3 1/4"x1 3/4"x1/2” [83x44x13] Kicker Gusset ASTM A36 See Assembly -
e3 | 4 éqglo/r“e-: Xl 1/4™%3/16" [52x32x5], 17" [452] Long ASTM A500 Gr. B See Assembly -
e4 | 2 éqlc{fe Xl 1/47x3/167 [32x32x5], 57 [127] Long ASTM AS00 Gr. B See Assernbly -
o5 5 64144] [Egngio. 7x19 Aircraft Retaining Cable, 36 ASTM A1023 Hot—Dipped Galvanized _
: SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 25 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
Test No. MTP—1 o/1/28
BH f M t R | DRAWN BY:
. . il of Materials
Midwest Roadside BN
Sofety FO Ci“ty DWG. NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
MTP—1_R5 UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




Iheom QTY. Description Material Specification Treatment Specification HoGrLcjliv(ggre
1 2 |S3x5.7 [S75x8.5], 19" [483] Long Post ASTM A36 See Assembly -
2 4 |4 15/16"x4"x3/8" [125x102x10] Base Plate ASTM A36 See Assembly -
3 2 [S3x5.7 [S75x8.5], 28 1/8” [714] Long Post ASTM A36 See Assembly -
4 2 (18 3/4"x2"x1/2” [476x51x13] Cable Hanger ASTM A36 See Assembly -
5 2 |4 15/16"x4"x28—Guage [125x102x0.4] Keeper Plate ASTM A36 - -
f6 | 8 |3/16” [5] Dia,, 5 1/8" [130] Long Unbent Brass Rod ASTM B16-00 - -
g1 | 12 [3/4. L19] Dia. 3x7 IWRC IPS Wire Rope — Lengths as ASTM A741 Type 1 Class A Coating RCMO1
g2 24 |Bennett Cable End Fitter — 7/8" [22] Dia. ASTM A220 Gr. 50005 ASTM A153 or BB695 RCEO3
g4 | 28 |7/8"-9 UNC [M22x2.5], 11" [279] Long Threaded Rod| ASTM A449 Type [ _or ASTM A193 Cr. IasTy A153 or BE95 Class 55 or F2329| RCEO3
g5 8 _I?Spnnbelfgklsehort 7/8"—9 UNC [M22x2.5] Threaded As Supplied As Supplied _
gb 8 |Threaded Load Cell Coupler - - -
g7 4 |50,000—Ib [222.4—kN] Load Cell - — -
hi |216[2/18,-18 UNC [M8x1.25], 2 1/27 [64] Long Heavy SAE J429 Gr. 5 ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329 | FBX08b
h2 8 |1/2"—13 UNC [M14x2], 2" [51] Long Hex Bolt ASTM A307 Gr. A ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FBX14a
hs | 2 [2/8'gl1 UNC [M16x2], 9 1/2% [241] Long Heavy ASTM A449 or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FBX16b
h4 2 [3/4"—10 UNC [M20x2.5], 5 1/2” [140] Long Hex Bolt ASTM A307 Gr. A ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FBX20a
h5 |216|5/16"—=18 UNC [M8x1.25] Sleeve Nut ASTM A311 Gr. 1144 Class B ASTM A123 or A153 -
h6 8 [1/2"—13 UNC [M14x2] Hex Nut ASTM AS563A or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FBX14a
h7 2 |5/8"=11 UNC [16x2] Heavy Hex Nut ASTM A563C or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FNX16b
h8 18 [3/4"—10 UNC [M20x2.5] Hex Nut ASTM AS563A or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FNX20a
h9 16 |7/8"—9 UNC [M22x2.5] Heavy Hex Nut ASTM A563C or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329| FNX22b
h10 | 24 |7/8"-9 UNC [M22x2.5] Heavy Square Nut ASTM A563DH or equivalent ASTM A153 or B695 Class 55 or F2329 -
h11 20 |3/4" [19] Dia. Plain USS Washer ASTM F844 ASTM A123 or A153 or F2329 FWC20a
h12 | 24 |1/2" [13] Dia. Plain SAE Washer ASTM F844 ASTM A123 or A153 or F2329 -
h13 | 8 |3"x2 3/8"x1/2"” [76x60x13] Rectangular Washer Plate ASTM A36 ASTM A123 -
: SHEET:
Non—Proprietary Cable 26 of 26
Median Barrier DATE:
Test No. MTP—1 o/1/208
B'H f M t R | DRAWN BY:
. . ill of Materials
Midwest Roadside BN
Sofety FO Ci“ty DWG. NAME. SCALE: None |REV. BY:
MTP—1_RS UNITS: in.[mm] [KAL/JCH




System: Non—Proprietary Cable Median Barrier Revision History
Drawing: MTP-1
REV. DATE OF ISSUE Page NATURE OF CHANGES REVIEWER REVISED BY
0 10/29/2018 — |Created from drawing MWP—9_RS. - MBDJ/E'TLKB/
System title edit. Posts/cables flipped so that bottom cable is on the non-—
- impact side of the system for truck testing.
1 Impact location add. Note 1, 2, 5 edits.
2 Post label adds.
5 Dim removals. Splice move. Label edits. Note 1 edit.
6 |View orientation(s) edited. Label add.
1 10/30/2018 7 View orientations edited. KAL JEK
11 Label edits.
13 |[Weld note moved.
16 Note 1, 2 edits.
22 |Label fixes.
24 |Part h5 thread spec edit.
BOM |Description: g2, g5. Mrtl: g2.
2 1/31/2019 23 |Dim edits. KAL/JCH DIW
BOM [ltem No. h1 material spec edit.
Modify system overall span dimension. Edit spacing between posts 68 and
3 2/12/2019 - 69. KAL DJW
1 Corresponding dim edits and adds. Added note.
4 6/11/2019 1 Note 5 edit. KAL DJW
Added note calling out load cells.
5 4/2/2021 2 . KAL CJN
Added note showing what page cable assembly was on.




